NASTAD

TABLE 16

2023 NATIONAL RWHAP PART B ADAP MONITORING-PROJECT ANNUAL REPORT

Total ADAP Program Expenditures, CY2021

Prescription Drugs

Dispensing Costs

Insurance
Premiums

Insurance Co-payments
and Deductibles

Client Outreach

Adherence and
Monitoring

Quality
Management

Program
Administration

Other

Total Expenditures

State/Territory

Alabama
Alaska

American Samoa

Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Federated States of Micronesia

Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

ldaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Marshall Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Republic of Palau
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands (U.S.)
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

$97,520
$7,198,907
$4,619,979
$283,479,391
$2,393,527
$23,671,246
$1,845914
$7,517,088
$119,506,328
$56,763,748
$203,604
$3,998,496
$40,599,287
$20,587,209
$852,214
$12,408,092
$6,077,575
$1,895,404
$560,938

$3,474,981
$15,380,076
$7,193,582
$7,572,931
$529,759
$2,531,549
$7,100,723
$1,952,432
$91,530,979
$1,083,886
$322,861,547
$46,818,010
$559,588
$9,115,176
$4,555,380
$1,947,137
80
$68,912,536
$3,750,949
$10,158,921
$632,025
$15,652,560
$149,811,466
$4,715,268
$198,221

$4,735,912
$9,830,127
$459,794

$48,220
$312,943
$1,285
$161,446
$§755,957
$174,720
$0
$68,730
S0
$1,138,048
$378
$5,723
$1,869,123
S0
$225,900
S0
$951,345
$72,992
$834

$1,660
§78,724
S0
$1,821,979
$2,368
$3,451
$45,389
$17,907
$§752,737
$164,175
$905,845
$1,664,754
$3,862

S0
$288,198
$2,060,479
S0
$459,833
$35,445
$426,789
$10
$261,671
$441,370
$117,520
$5

$30,245
$118,464
$758

$772,097
$527,473
$0
$69,734,921
$2,806,173
$1,838,381
$0
$1,798,994
$84,824,628
$11,958,174
$§724,133
80
$13,311,822
$6,242,375
$2,654,022
$2,911,219
$6,438,906
$20,234,083
$904,163

$10,781,276
$0
$2,178,548
$15,991,690
$235,842
$2,965,108
$4,834,958
$638,278
$8,870,754
$1,741,349
$40,237,826
$5,560,466
$176,681
$5,227,003
$2,475,639
$5,109,931
80

$0
$264,400
$12,817,547
$1,437,797
$14,352,242
$722,681
$1,698,176
$299,785

$9,117,673
$1,249,350
$470,404

$5,436,271
$1,200,620
$40,952,277
$10,538,474
$2,662,719
$2,401,802
$258,000
$21,189,314
$276,813
$662,521
$197,156
$9,392,135
$1,059,145
$1,822,000
S0
$3,349,751
$2,777,709
$1,186,217

$2,589,786
$15,741,276
S0
$9,562,263
$553,612
$410,631
$7,561,832
$1,141,018
$0

S0
$27,602,836
$11,416,711
$541,688
$18,510,513
$5,064,694
$1,892,292
S0
$733,620
$0
$11,262,051
$1,128,722
$12,501,016
$7,822,410
$2,011,910
$381,710

$10,635,853
$3,507,456
$528,503

$900,000
$0
$0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
$264,265
$0

$672,565
S0
$0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0

$0
$378,531
S0

$0
$545,000
$0

$0

$0

S0
$1,320,649
$0

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

$1,401,221
$10,628
S0

S0

$0

S0
$5,672,314
S0

$0
$2,320
$0

S0

$0

$0
$196,322
$0
$257,200
$115,590
$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

$108,000
S0

$0

$0
$6,924
$0

S0
$50,000
S0

$0
$95,564
$0

S0
$25,166
S0

S0

$0

S0
$29,768
S0

$0

S0
$879,508
S0

$0
$259,832
$87,495
$0

S0
$51,113
§76,317
S0

$0

S0

$0
$6,425
$0

S0
$332,819
$25,835,415
$452,723
$2,304,327
$0
$780,000
$12,062,624
$1,020,372
$76,004
$31,220
$2,227,980
$916,717
$913,990
$40,059
$474,697
$5,292,545
$74,600

$433,028
$649,495
S0

S0

$0

S0
$301,725
$260,581
$0
$453,325
$3,621,505
$954,766
$0
$247,113
$460,876
$0
$1,773,259
$1,176,099
$352,039
S0

$0

S0
$1,089,701
$299,424
$0

$1,277,415

3379837

$0
§774,161
$0
S0
$0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0

$1,017,809
$13,508,091
$6,154,703
$420,163,450
$17,325,385
$30,651,393
$4,247,716
$11,975,812
$237,582,894
$71,157,155
$1,666,730
$4,239,519
$68,720,996
$28,805,446
$6,518,126
$15,359,370
$17,292,274
$30,632,562
$2,731,394

$18,681,952
$31,885,365
$9,372,130
$34,948,863
$1,321,581
$5,910,739
$25,546,709
$4,010,216
$101,154,470
$3,445,055
$396,781,632
$66,414,707
$1,281,819
$33,359,637
$13,902,765
$11,009,839
$2,030,459
$71,448,791
$4,479,150
$34,665,308
$3,198,554
$42,767,489
$159,887,628
$8,848,723
$879,721

$25,892,533
$15,085,234
$1,459,459

TOTAL $1,387,341,982 $15,491,282 $377,136,968 $258,465,327 $1,836,830 $9,899,775 $1,793,995 $66,630,536 $824 658 $2,119,421,353

Note: A total of 47 programs reported data. Alabama, American Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Marshall Islands, Maryland, Mississippi, Northern Mariana Is

lands, Republic of Palau, US Virgin Islands, Virginia, and West Virginia did not respond. A (--) indicates the program did not report data.



