TABLE 16

## **Total ADAP Program Expenditures, CY2021**

State/Territory	Prescription Drugs	Dispensing Costs	Insurance Premiums	Insurance Co-payments and Deductibles	Client Outreach	Adherence and Monitoring	Quality Management	Program Administration	Other	Total Expenditures
Alabama										
Alaska	\$97,520	\$48,220	\$772,097	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$22,448	\$64,166	\$13,358	\$1,017,809
American Samoa										
Arizona	\$7,198,907	\$312,943	\$527,473	\$5,436,271	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$32,497	\$13,508,091
Arkansas	\$4,619,979	\$1,285	\$0	\$1,200,620	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$332,819	\$0	\$6,154,703
California	\$283,479,391	\$161,446	\$69,734,921	\$40,952,277	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$25,835,415	\$0	\$420,163,450
Colorado	\$2,393,527	\$755,957	\$2,806,173	\$10,538,474	\$0	\$378,531	\$0	\$452,723	\$0	\$17,325,385
Connecticut	\$23,671,246	\$174,720	\$1,838,381	\$2,662,719	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,304,327	\$0	\$30,651,393
Delaware	\$1,845,914	\$0	\$0	\$2,401,802	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,247,716
District of Columbia	\$7,517,088	\$68,730	\$1,798,994	\$258,000	\$900,000	\$545,000	\$108,000	\$780,000	\$0	\$11,975,812
Federated States of Micronesia										
Florida	\$119,506,328	\$0	\$84,824,628	\$21,189,314	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,062,624	\$0	\$237,582,894
Georgia	\$56,763,748	\$1,138,048	\$11,958,174	\$276,813	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,020,372	\$0	\$71,157,155
Guam										
Hawaii	\$203,604	\$378	\$724,133	\$662,521	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$76,094	\$0	\$1,666,730
Idaho	\$3,998,496	\$5,723	\$0	\$197,156	\$0	\$0	\$6,924	\$31,220	\$0	\$4,239,519
Illinois	\$40,599,287	\$1,869,123	\$13,311,822	\$9,392,135	\$0	\$1,320,649	\$0	\$2,227,980	\$0	\$68,720,996
Indiana	\$20,587,209	\$0	\$6,242,375	\$1,059,145	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$916,717	\$0	\$28,805,446
lowa	\$852,214	\$225,900	\$2,654,022	\$1,822,000	\$0	\$0	\$50,000	\$913,990	\$0	\$6,518,126
Kansas	\$12,408,092	\$0	\$2,911,219	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$40,059	\$0	\$15,359,370
Kentucky	\$6,077,575	\$951,345	\$6,438,906	\$3,349,751	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$474,697	\$0	\$17,292,274
Louisiana	\$1,895,404	\$72,992	\$20,234,083	\$2,777,709	\$264,265	\$0	\$95,564	\$5,292,545	\$0	\$30,632,562
Maine	\$560,938	\$834	\$904,163	\$1,186,217	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$74,600	\$4,642	\$2,731,394
Marshall Islands										
Maryland										
Massachusetts	\$3,474,981	\$1,660	\$10,781,276	\$2,589,786	\$0	\$1,401,221	\$0	\$433,028	\$0	\$18,681,952
Michigan	\$15,380,076	\$78,724	\$10,761,270	\$15,741,276	\$0	\$10,628	\$25,166	\$649,495	\$0	\$31,885,365
Minnesota	\$7,193,582	\$10,724	\$2,178,548	\$13,741,270	\$0	\$10,020	\$23,100	\$049,493	\$0	
	\$7,195,562	ŞÜ	\$2,170,340	\$0	ŞU 			ŞU	ŞU	\$9,372,130 
Mississippi Missouri	\$7,572,931	\$1,821,979	\$15,991,690	\$9,562,263	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$34,948,863
Montana	\$529,759	\$2,368	\$235,842	\$553,612	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,321,581
Nebraska	\$2,531,549	\$3,451	\$2,965,108	\$410,631	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,910,739
Nevada	\$7,100,723	\$45,389	\$4,834,958	\$7,561,832	\$0	\$5,672,314	\$29,768	\$301,725	\$0	\$25,546,709
New Hampshire	\$1,952,432	\$17,907	\$638,278	\$1,141,018	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$260,581	\$0	\$4,010,216
New Jersey	\$91,530,979	\$752,737	\$8,870,754	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$101,154,470
New Mexico	\$1,083,886	\$164,175	\$1,741,349	\$0	\$0	\$2,320	\$0	\$453,325	\$0	\$3,445,055
New York	\$322,861,547	\$905,845	\$40,237,826	\$27,602,836	\$672,565	\$0	\$879,508	\$3,621,505	\$0	\$396,781,632
North Carolina	\$46,818,010	\$1,664,754	\$5,560,466	\$11,416,711	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$954,766	\$0	\$66,414,707
North Dakota	\$559,588	\$3,862	\$176,681	\$541,688	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,281,819
Northern Mariana Islands										
Ohio	\$9,115,176	\$0	\$5,227,003	\$18,510,513	\$0	\$0	\$259,832	\$247,113	\$0	\$33,359,637
Oklahoma	\$4,555,380	\$288,198	\$2,475,639	\$5,064,694	\$0	\$196,322	\$87,495	\$460,876	\$774,161	\$13,902,765
Oregon	\$1,947,137	\$2,060,479	\$5,109,931	\$1,892,292	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$11,009,839
Pennsylvania	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$257,200	\$0	\$1,773,259	\$0	\$2,030,459
Puerto Rico	\$68,912,536	\$459,833	\$0	\$733,620	\$0	\$115,590	\$51,113	\$1,176,099	\$0	\$71,448,791
Republic of Palau										
Rhode Island	\$3,750,949	\$35,445	\$264,400	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$76,317	\$352,039	\$0	\$4,479,150
South Carolina	\$10,158,921	\$426,789	\$12,817,547	\$11,262,051	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$34,665,308
South Dakota	\$632,025	\$10	\$1,437,797	\$1,128,722	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,198,554
Tennessee	\$15,652,560	\$261,671	\$14,352,242	\$12,501,016	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$42,767,489
Texas	\$149,811,466	\$441,370	\$722,681	\$7,822,410	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,089,701	\$0	\$159,887,628
Utah	\$4,715,268	\$117,520	\$1,698,176	\$2,011,910	\$0	\$0	\$6,425	\$299,424	\$0	\$8,848,723
Vermont	\$198,221	\$5	\$299,785	\$381,710	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$879,721
Virgin Islands (U.S.)										
Virginia										
Washington	\$4,735,912	\$30,245	\$9,117,673	\$10,635,853	\$0	\$0	\$95,435	\$1,277,415	\$0	\$25,892,533
West Virginia										
Wisconsin	\$9,830,127	\$118,464	\$1,249,350	\$3,507,456	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$379,837	\$0	\$15,085,234
Wyoming	\$459,794	\$758	\$470,404	\$528,503	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,459,459
٠,, -٠٠٠٠٠ع	Q 100,10 T	\$15,491,282	\$377,136,968	\$258,465,327	\$1,836,830	\$9,899,775	\$1,793,995	\$66,630,536	\$824,658	\$2,119,421,353

Note: A total of 47 programs reported data. Alabama, American Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Marshall Islands, Republic of Palau, US Virgin Islands, Virginia, and West Virginia did not respond. A (--) indicates the program did not report data.